Patient Affairs Committee
April 15, 2025, 3:00 PM Eastern

Teleconference Meeting

Chair: Molly McCarthy

Vice Chair: Lorrinda Gray-Davis

UNOS Primary Point of Contact: Lindsay Larkin
UNOS Support Team: Kaitlin Swanner

Time (Eastern)
3:00-3:05 PM

3:05-3:25 PM

3:25-3:45 PM

3:45-3:55 PM

3:55-4:00 PM
4:00 PM

Resources

Note: Agenda items and times subject to change

Agenda Item
Welcome and Announcements

Public Comment: Revisions to Human
Immunodeficiency Virus (HIV) Policies to
Align with Federal Regulatory Updates

Sponsoring committee presentation, review
survey feedback, and begin to formalize
comments for committee response.
Expedited Placement of Kidneys Project
Discussion

Pre-public comment feedback discussion on
project in development.
Open Forum

Public Forum
Adjourn

OPTN Patient Affairs Committee Board & Committees Site
OPTN Strategic Plan — https://optn.transplant.hrsa.gov/governance/strategic-plan/
OPTN Policies https://optn.transplant.hrsa.gov/governance/policies/

Presenter(s)
Molly McCarthy, Chair
Lorrinda Gray-Davis, Vice Chair
Stephanie Pouch, Disease
Transmission Advisory
Committee Chair

Cole Fox, DTAC Support Staff

Jason Rolls, Kidney Committee
Member

Kaitlin Swanner, Kidney
Support Staff
All

TBD
Molly McCarthy, Chair

Final Rule https://optn.transplant.hrsa.gov/governance/about-the-optn/final-rule/
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