Patient Affairs Committee April 15, 2025, 3:00 PM Eastern Teleconference Meeting

Chair: Molly McCarthy Vice Chair: Lorrinda Gray-Davis UNOS Primary Point of Contact: Lindsay Larkin UNOS Support Team: Kaitlin Swanner

Note: Agenda items and times subject to change

Time (Eastern)	Agenda Item	Presenter(s)
3:00-3:05 PM	Welcome and Announcements	Molly McCarthy, Chair
		Lorrinda Gray-Davis, Vice Chair
3:05-3:25 PM	Public Comment: Revisions to Human	Stephanie Pouch, Disease
	Immunodeficiency Virus (HIV) Policies to	Transmission Advisory
	Align with Federal Regulatory Updates	Committee Chair
	Sponsoring committee presentation, review	Cole Fox, DTAC Support Staff
	survey feedback, and begin to formalize	
	comments for committee response.	
3:25-3:45 PM	Expedited Placement of Kidneys Project	Jason Rolls, Kidney Committee
	Discussion	Member
	Pre-public comment feedback discussion on	Kaitlin Swanner, Kidney
	project in development.	Support Staff
3:45-3:55 PM	Open Forum	All
3:55-4:00 PM	Public Forum	TBD
4:00 PM	Adjourn	Molly McCarthy, Chair

Resources

OPTN Patient Affairs Committee Board & Committees Site

OPTN Strategic Plan – <u>https://optn.transplant.hrsa.gov/governance/strategic-plan/</u> OPTN Policies <u>https://optn.transplant.hrsa.gov/governance/policies/</u> Final Rule <u>https://optn.transplant.hrsa.gov/governance/about-the-optn/final-rule/</u>